5.5.00

**FORM PTO-1594** 

05-18-2000



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Т

	1360307 Attorney Docket No. 06852.0158	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name(s) of conveying party(ies):	Name(s) and address(es) of receiving party(ies):	
Northern Telecom Limited	Name: Nortel Networks Corporation	
[] Individual(s) [] Association P [] General Partnership [] Limited	Address: 380 St. Antoine Street West	
Partners <b>y</b> lip 🤇	World Trade Centre of Montreal. 8th Floor	
[X ] Corporation MAY 0 5 2000	Montrreal, Quebec, Canada H2Y 3Y4	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	[ ] Individual(s) [ ] Association	
3. Nature of conveyance:	[ ] General Partnership [ ] Limited Partnership	
[] Assignment [] Merger	[X] Corporation - Canada [] Other:	
[ ] Security Agreement [X ] Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
Other:	representative designation is attached: [X] Yes [] No	
Execution Date: April 28, 1999	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No	
Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
	See attached Appendix A	
Additional numbers attached? [X]Yes []No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved: 5	
Name: Lisa Peller London, Esq.		
Address: Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 115.00	
Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P.	[X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
1300   Street, N.W.	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account only if fee is deficient	
Washington, D.C. 20005-3315	Deposit account number:	
	06-0916	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original		
document.  Lisa Peller London  May 5, 2000		
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 8	

05/18/2000 DNGUYEN 00000089 1313241

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 40.00 D

TRADEMARK REEL: 002075 FRAME: 0043

## **ASSIGNMENT - APPENDIX A**

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Number
INSTALINK 460	1,313,241
INSTAMUX 470	1,316,690
INSTANET 6000	1,313,240
INSTATRUNK 480	1,316,691

TRADEMARK REEL: 002075 FRAME: 0044



Attorney Docket: 6852.00

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant:

Micom Communications Corp.

Reg. Number:

1,316,690

Issue Date:

January 29, 1985

Mark:

**INSTAMUX 470** 

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR TRADEMARKS 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

ATTN: BOX POST REG NO FEE

## **DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE**

Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P., having a postal address at 1300 I Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20005-3315, is hereby designated the registrant's representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Nortel Networks Corporation

BLAIR F. MORRISON

Name: Assistant Secretary

Title:

Date: March 6, 2000

FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L. E. P. STANFORD RESEARCH PARK 700 HANSEN WAY

PALO ALTO, CALIF. 94304 650-849-6600

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002075 FRAME: 0045

## Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P.

1300 I STREET, N. W. WASHINGTON, DC 20005-3315

202 • 408 • 4000 FACSIMILE 202 • 408 • 4400

ATLANTA 404•653•6400 PALO ALTO 650•849•6600

WRITER'S DIRECT DIAL NUMBER:

TOKYO
OII+813+3431+6943
BRUSSELS
OII+322+646+0353

(202) 408-4390

May 5, 2000

MA: 0 5 2000

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR TRADEMARKS 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

ATTN: BOX ASSIGNMENT

Recordal of Change of Name Northern Telecom Limited to Nortel Networks Corporation Attorney Docket: 06852.0158

Sir:

We enclose the following papers for filing in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Branch in connection with these registrations:

- 1. Trademark Recordation Cover Form (in duplicate);
- 2. Four Designations of Domestic Representative; and
- 3. A check in the amount of \$115.00 to cover the necessary filing fee.

If the filing fee is found to be insufficient for any reason, please charge the deficiency to our Deposit Account No. 06-0916.

Respectfully submitted,

Lisa Peller London

LPL/TVT/lad

Enclosures: As Stated

RECORDED: 05/05/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002075 FRAME: 0046